
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel Your Residential Utility Consumer Advocate 

Janine L. Migden-Ostrander 
Consumers' Counsel 

July 20, 2011 

Ms. Barcy McNeal, Director 
Docketing Division 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad St., 11th Floor 
Columbus, Oiiio 43215-3793 

Re: Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel and Substitution of Counsel 
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Dear Ms. McNeal: 

Pursuant to Ohio Administrative Code 4901-1-08, please be advised of the withdrawal of Ann 
M. Hotz and the substitution of Kyle L. Verrett (as counsel of record) for the Office of the Ohio 
Consumers' Counsel in the following proceedings; 

07-1291 
07-1292 
07-1293 
07-1294 
07-1295 
07-1296 
07-1297 
07-1298 
07-1299 
07-1302 
08-0184 

.EL'ATA 
•EL'ATA 
-EL-ATA 
-EL-̂ ATA 
-EL-ATA 
-EL-ATA 
•EL-ATA 
•EL-ATA 
-EL-ATA 
•EL-ATA 
•EL-ATA 

09-1117-
09-1118-
09-1204-
09-1206-
09-1217-
09-1226-
09-1303-
09-1306-
09-1309-
09-1317-

EL-EEC 
EL-EEC 
EL-EEC 
EL-EEC 
EL-EEC 
EL-EEC 
EL-EEC 
EL-EEC 
EL-EEC 
EL-EEC 

09-1318-
09-1320-
09-1326-
09-1877. 
09-1878. 
10-0317-
10-0725-
10-1911-
10-1912-
10-2115-

EL-EEC 
•EL-EEC 
•EL-EEC 
-EL-REN 
EL-REN 
EL-EEC 
EL-USF 
EL-EEC 
EL-EEC 
EL-EEC 

The respective parties to the above proceedings are each being served a single copy of this 
letter rather then an individual notice of withdrawal of counsel for each case. 

Sincerely, 

(/• ^AA^JML 

Kyle L. Verrett 
Assistant Consumers' Counsel 

Cc: Parties of Record. 
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