

Janine L. Migden-Ostrander Cansumers' Counsel

July 20, 2011

Ms. Barcy McNeal, Director **Docketing Division** Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 E. Broad St., 11th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Re: Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel and Substitution of Counsel

Dear Ms. McNeal:

Pursuant to Ohio Administrative Code 4901-1-08, please be advised of the withdrawal of Ann M. Hotz and the substitution of Kyle L. Verrett (as counsel of record) for the Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel in the following proceedings:

07-1291-EL-ATA	09-1117-EL-EEC	09-1318-EL-EEC
07-1292-EL-ATA	09-1118-EL-EEC	09-1320-EL-EEC
07-1293-EL-ATA	09-1204-EL-EEC	09-1326-EL-EEC
07-1294-EL-ATA	09-1206-EL-EEC	09-1877-EL-REN
07-1295-EL-ATA	09-1217-EL-EEC	09-1878-EL-REN
07-1296-EL-ATA	09-1226-EL-EEC	10-0317-EL-EEC
07-1297-EL-ATA	09-1303-EL-EEC	10-0725-EL-USF
07-1298-EL-ATA	09-1306-EL-EEC	10-1911-EL-EEC
07-1299-EL-ATA	09-1309-EL-EEC	10-1912-EL-EEC
07-1302-EL-ATA	09-1317-EL-EEC	10-2115-EL-EEC
08-0184-EL-ATA		

The respective parties to the above proceedings are each being served a single copy of this letter rather then an individual notice of withdrawal of counsel for each case.

Sincerely,

Kyle L. Verrett

Assistant Consumers' Counsel

Cc: Parties of Record.

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business. And Date Processed